

Memorandum of Understanding



Between

Mata Sundri College for Women (University Of Delhi), Mata Sundari Lane, New Delhi – 110002 and Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi, Delhi - 110007

This "Memorandum of Understanding" hereinafter referred to as 'MOU' is signed on this $23^{\rm rd}$ day of November, 2020 between the following two parties:

Mata Sundri College for Women (University Of Delhi), New Delhi - 110002 AND Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi, Delhi - 110007,

through its authorised representative, Each shall be referred to in this MOU individually as "Party" or collectively as "Parties".

A. Objective

The primary objective of this MOU is to enable the parties to identify mutual collaboration opportunities bringing together the strength of both Mata Sundri College for Women and Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi toward skills development in Entrepreneurship and education aimed at enhancement of self-employment opportunities.

B. Areas of Collaboration

The Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi will assist Mata Sundri College for women in any/all of the following proposed areas:

- i. Certificate course for the students in the area of entrepreneurship capacity and education.
- ii. Help in developing course curriculum in Entrepreneurship.
- iii. Identifying entrepreneurial opportunities and programs.
- iv. Preparation and exchange of Course Design and Exchange of faculty.
- v. Promoting self-employment opportunities for Trainees of the college.
- vi. Any other activity that can be taken up to promote entrepreneurship development like exchange program for faculty and students.

A. General Provisions

- 1. The parties agree that they shall use their best endeavours to execute the provisions of this MOU. As such, this MoU is non-binding in nature and can't be legally pursued.
- 2. None of these provisions of this MoU shall be deemed to constitute a partnership between the parties here to and no party shall have any authority to bind or shall be deemed to be agent to the other in any manner. A detailed implementation plan may be drawn up annually by both the parties under this Agreement.
- 3. This MOU shall become effective on and from the date of execution hereof and shall continue to be effective for three years. After this period, it may be extended by the parties based on mutual agreement in writing until it is rescinded. This MOU may be terminated by either party by issuing a one month prior written notice at any time during the validity of this MoU to the other party.
- 4. The MOU shall be revisited as and when needed by both the parties with a view to the scope of the same.

Kirori Mal College and Mata Sundri College for Women have set their respective hands and seal to those present through their duly authorised representatives on the date mentioned herewith.

For on behalf of Mata Sundri College for Women For on behalf of Kirori Mal College

Harpuet Kour

Dr. Harpreet Kaur Principal

Mata Sundri College for Women University of Delhi

Date:

Prof. Vibha Singh Chauhan Principal

Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi, Delhi - 110007

V. Chaulan.

Date:

Mata Sundri College For Women
(University of Delhi)
College Scal

Seal